



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.806 OF 2026

Shri. Avishkar S/O Suhas Misal

Vs.

Shri. Sushil S/O Vishwanath Misal And Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P.L. Sagdeo, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yashraj Kinkhede, Advocate for Applicant/Intervenor.

CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 13th MARCH, 2026

1. Petitioner is directed to serve the unserved respondent/s by private mode, in addition to regular mode of service within a period of two week from today and shall file affidavit of service in that regard by next date.
2. It is made clear that there is no stay to the proceedings of execution case pending before the Executing Court.
3. In view of above, list the petition on **01.04.2026**.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

Privel