



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 806 OF 2026

Avishkar s/o Suhas Misal

Vs.

Sushil s/o Vishwanath Misal and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. P.L. Sagdeo, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. Mahesh Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Mr. V.R. Kinkhede, Advocate for applicant/intervenor.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 01.04.2026

Mr. Sharma, learned counsel for respondent
No.1 seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply. Time granted.

2. Stand over to 17.04.2026.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)