

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 806 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Shri. Avishkar S/o Suhas MisalPETITIONER
V/S

Shri. Sushil S/o Vishwanath Misal And Ors.RESPONDENT

PARTH LALIT SAGDEO for Petitioner

PARTH MALVIYA for Respondent-7

ADV Y R KINKHEDE FOR PROPOSED INTERVENOR

ADV A G NANDANPAWAR FOR R-4

ADV S S SHARMA FOR R-1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. TO 4/5/26

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)